
 Sutherland Shire Cricket Association  
 

Season Final - (5 and 6 March 2016)  

Grade B6, Season 2015-16  

Played at Woronora Heights  
 

Illawong Menai 4: 1st Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Keefe Cheung c McNamara b B. Heffernan 0 

 Andrew Grose c M.Berry b B. Heffernan 7 

 Joel Drury c Aitken b M.Berry 1 

 Nic Croucher c McNamara b J. Heffernan 22 

 Scott Hajinakitas c M.Berry b Micallef 12 

 Jake Young c M.Berry b James Goode 13 

 Jordan Turner c Kedwell b J. Heffernan 2 

 Curtis Sweet c McNamara b James Goode 7 

 Edward Blake c B. Heffernan b James Goode 4 

 Josiah Stewart not out 4 

 Matthew Grose bowled James Goode 0 

 Extras (1b, 2lb, 4w, 7n) 14 

 Total (42.1 overs, All Out) 86 

 
 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 Matt Berry 6 2 1 9 (1n) 

 Brayden Heffernan 8 4 2 10  

 Joshua Kedwell 7 1 0 11 (1w) 

 Trent Edwards 2 0 0 6 (1w, 1n) 

 Jackson Micallef 7 1 1 18 (1w, 2n) 

 Jacob Heffernan 8 1 2 17 (1w, 3n) 

 James Goode 4.1 0 4 12  

 

EDCC 6: 1st Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Brayden Heffernan c A Grose b J. Stewart 7 

 Jacob Heffernan c N. Croucher b Hajinakitas 9 

 Matt Berry bowled Hajinakitas 1 

 Joshua Kedwell c M.Grose b J Turner 22 

 Anthony McNamara lbw Hajinakitas 4 

 James Goode bowled J Turner 5 

 Trent Edwards c C Sweet b J Drury 13 

 Chris Pendergast bowled J. Stewart 13 

 Tim Ross not out 0 

 Jackson Micallef bowled J. Stewart 0 

 Matthew Keats bowled J. Stewart 0 

 Extras (1b, 1lb, 2w, 7n) 11 

 Total (23 overs, All Out) 85 

 
 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 Josiah Stewart 10 0 4 22 (1w, 3n) 

 Scott Hajinakitas 9 2 3 39  

 Jake Young 1 0 0 6 (1n) 

 Jordan Turner 2 0 2 15 (3n) 

 Joel Drury 1 0 1 1 (1w) 

 



Illawong Menai 4: 2nd Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Keefe Cheung not out 33 

 Jordan Turner bowled B. Heffernan 23 

 Joel Drury not out 17 

 Extras (4b, 3lb, 1n) 8 

 Total (33 overs, 1 wickets) 81 

 
 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 Brayden Heffernan 8 3 1 9  

 Matt Berry 5 0 0 20  

 Joshua Kedwell 5 2 0 4  

 James Goode 2 0 0 5  

 Chris Pendergast 1 1 0 0  

 Jacob Heffernan 5 1 0 9  

 Tim Ross 4 0 0 9  

 Jackson Micallef 1 0 0 9  

 Trent Edwards 1 0 0 8  

 Matthew Keats 1 0 0 1 (1n) 

Illawong Menai 4*: 86 & 1/81 beat EDCC 6: 85  
  


